

Carolina Power & Light Company P.O. Box 10429 Southport, NC 28461-0429

APR 0.9 1997

SERIAL: BSEP 97-0140

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTENTION: Document Control Desk

Washington, DC 20555

BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2
DOCKET NOS. 50-325 AND 50-324/LICENSE NOS. DPR-71 AND DPR-62
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
SEISMIC QUALIFICATION OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(NRC TAC NOS. M69433 AND M69434)

Gentlemen:

By letter dated March 12, 1997, the NRC staff requested that Carolina Power & Light (CP&L) Company provide written responses to a request for additional information. The NRC request relates to the plant-specific summary report on resolution of unresolved safety issue (USI) A-46 program at the Brunswick Steam Electric Plant (BSEP), Unit Nos. 1 and 2. A response was requested within 30 days of receipt of the letter (i.e., by April 18, 1997). Based on the extensive nature of the information requested, additional time is needed to prepare the response. Therefore, CP&L will provide written responses by June 17, 1997. The extended response schedule has been discussed with and agreed to by the NRC Project Manager.

Please refer any questions regarding this submittal to Mr. Mark Turkal, Supervisor - Licensing at (910) 457-3066.

Sincerely.

Keith R. Jury

Manager — Regulatory Affairs Brunswick Steam Electric Plant

WRM/wrm

A005/0

9704150232 970409 PDR ADOCK 05000324 P PDR

150071

i de la completa del completa del completa de la completa del completa del la completa del completa de la completa del completa del

pc:

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN.: Mr. Luis A. Reyes, Regional Administrator 101 Marietta Street, N.W., Suite 2900 Atlanta, GA 30323-0199

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Mr. C. A. Patterson, NRC Senior Resident Inspector 8470 River Road Southport, NC 28461

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN.: Mr. David C. Trimble, Jr. (Mail Stop OWFN: 44H22) 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-2738

The Honorable J. A. Sanford Chairman - North Carolina Utilities Commission P.O. Box 29510 Raleigh, NC 27626-0510